Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2001 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 27
Reference Guide
Cisco Aironet Antennas
Overview
Executive Overview
This antenna reference guide is intended to provide information to assist in understanding the

13.5dbi
AIR-ANT3338 Dish Very high gain outdoor antenna with RP-TNC—This WLAN antenna is a
parabolic dish designed to be used as a bridge antenna between two
networks or for point-to-point communications. It consists of an aluminum
parabolic reflector and feed antenna. The antenna features a rugged
mount. It also offers 20 degree fine adjustment for both horizontal and
vertical planes. The antenna is provided with hardware for mast mounting.
21dBi
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2001 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 16 of 27
Cisco Cables
Table 5 Cisco Cables
Table 6 Accessories
Cisco Part Number Type of Cable Description Loss (2.4GHz)
AIR-CAB020LL-R Interconnect 20 ft. low-loss cable with RP-TNC connectors 1.3 dB
AIR-CAB050LL-R Interconnect 50 ft. low-loss cable with RP-TNC connectors 3.4 dB
AIR-CAB100ULL-R Interconnect 100 ft. ultra-low-loss cable with RP-TNC connectors 4.4 dB
AIR-CAB150ULL-R Interconnect 150 ft. ultra-low-loss cable with RP-TNC connectors 6.6 dB
AIR-420-002537-060 Bulkhead 60" RG58 type cable with RP-TNC connectors 2dB
Cisco Part Number Name Description
AIR-ACC2662 Yagi Articulating Mount This mount permits the yagi antenna to be mounted to a flat surface or a
mast, and then be adjusted in both horizontal and vertical angles.
AIR-ACC3354 Lightning Arrestor Provides lightning and related energy surges at the antenna from reaching